SUMMARY OF PRICE CHANGES 

Twenty-seven (27) equities appreciated in price during the week, higher than ten (10) equities of the 
previous week. Twenty-six (26) equities depreciated in price, lower than forty-eight (48) equities of 
the previous week, while one hundred and twenty-eight(128) equities remained unchanged higher 
than one hundred and twenty-three (123) equities recorded in the preceding week. 

Top 10 Price Gainers 

Company Open Close Gain (N) % Change

FLOUR MILLS NIGERIA PLC 16.20       19.49 3.29 20.31

AFRICA PRUDENTIAL REGISTRARS PLC 2.55          2.92 0.37 14.51

FIDSON HEALTHCARE PLC 1.24          1.40 0.16 12.90